## BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF HUMAN RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FILED BY

1,4

USD 305, Salina, Kansas for Clarification or Amendment of the Appropriate Unit of Certain Employees within Salina USD 305 Teachers Association (NEA-Salina).

CASE NO: 72-UCA-1-1985

## ORDER TO AMEND

Pursuant to the mutual agreement of the parties, and the Secretary finding no statutory violation in the proposed action, hereby grants his permission that the appropriate unit within Salina USD 305 Teachers Association (NEA-Salina) at USD 305, Salina, Kansas shall consist of the following classifications:

INCLUDE: All classroom teachers and other professional

employees.

EXCLUDE: Administrative employees and Coordinators of

Elementary Services; Secondary Services; School Psychology; Speech and Hearing Services; Learning Disabilities Program; Special Education Information and Materials Center; and Interagency Services.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS / DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1985, BY THE SECRETARY OF HUMAN RESOURCES.

Jerty Powell Labor and Employment Standards Administrator

Designee of the Secretary

72-4CA-1-1985